
ALLAN GRAY EQUITY FUND
Sector: Domestic - Equity - General

Inception Date: 1 October 1998

Fund Manager: Stephen Mildenhall

Qualification: B Com(Hons), CA(SA), CFA

Fund Details Commentary

Price:

Size:

Minimum lump sum:

Minimum monthly: R 500

Subsequent lump sums: R 500

No. of share holdings:

01/07/02-30/06/03 dividend (cpu): Total 34.03

Interest 6.44, Dividend 27.59

Top 10 Share Holdings Asset & Sector Allocation

JSE Code Company % of portfolio Sector % of Fund ALSI

ASA Absa Resources 33.69 43.35

ECO Edcon Basic Industries 0.70 3.43

FOS Foschini General Industrials 2.00 2.65

HAR Harmony Cyclical Consumer Goods - 6.71

KMB Kumba Non-Cyclical Consumer Goods 13.46 8.30

MTN MTN Group Cyclical Services 20.47 7.29

SBK Stanbank Non-Cyclical Services 10.24 3.90

SOL Sasol Financials 14.41 23.49

TBS Tigbrands Information Technology 2.97 0.88

WHL Woolies Liquidity 2.06 0.00

Long-term cumulative performance (log-scale) % Returns Equity Fund  ALSI

Since Inception (unannualised) 492.4 123.6

Latest 5 years (annualised) 36.4 15.1

Latest 3 years (annualised) 26.0 11.3

Latest 1 year 20.9 5.6

Risk Measures

(Since incep. month end prices)

Maximum drawdown* -21.0 -34.4

Annualised monthly volatility 20.5 22.0
* Maximum percentage decline over any period

The Fund aims to earn a higher total rate of return than that of the average of the South African equity market as
represented by the FTSE/JSE All Share Index, including income without assuming greater risk. Risk is higher than the
Balanced Fund but less than the average general equity fund due to the low risk investment style.

Annual Management Fee: The monthly charge rate 
is directly related to the rolling two-year return of the 
fund compared with that of its benchmark. The
limits are 0-3.42% p.a. (incl. VAT).

The South African equity market has risen by
approximately 32% from its lows in April 2003.
While clearly not offering the great value it was, the
market is still offering the prospect of reasonable
long-term returns. A good indication of this is that it
is difficult to find shares that are very expensive.
While current year earnings for the market are likely
to be under pressure because of the strength of the
Rand, the long-term growth prospects are good
with South African interest rates having declined
significantly. South African companies are typically
undergeared, and in a lower interest rate
environment there is significant scope to increase
gearing levels and returns on equity. 

Fact sheet at 30 November 2003

Performance (net of fees, including income, assumes reinvestment of dividends, on a NAV to NAV basis)

R 10 000

84

R 4 227 801 150

5185.50 cents

F
ig

ur
es

 a
re

 o
nl

y 
av

ai
la

bl
e 

at
 

qu
ar

te
r 

en
d

Allan Gray Unit Trust Management Limited

Tel: 0860 000 654, Fax 0860 000 655, info@allangray.co.za, www.allangray.co.za

The FTSE/JSE Africa Index Series is calculated by FTSE International Limited ("FTSE") in conjunction with the JSE Securities Exchange South Africa ("JSE") in
accordance with standard criteria. The FTSE/JSE Africa Index Series is the proprietary information of FTSE and the JSE. All copyright subsisting in the FTSE/JSE
Africa Index Series index values and constituent lists in FTSE and the JSE jointly. All their rights are reserved.Unit trusts are medium- to long-term investments.The
value of units may go down as well as up and past performance is not necessarily a guide to the future. Unit trust prices are calculated on a net asset value basis,
which is the total value of all assets in the portfolio including any income accrual and less any permissible deductions from the portfolio. Unit trusts are traded at
ruling prices and can engage in borrowing and scrip lending. A schedule of fees and charges and maximum commissions is available from the management
company/scheme. Commission and incentives may be paid and if so, would be included in the overall costs. Forward pricing is used. Allan Gray Unit Trust
Management Limited is a member of the ACI.

 J C de Lange, G W Fury, E D Loxton, W J C Mitchell (Chairman), M L Ronald *,  E R Swanepoel * (*Non-Executive)

Q498

Q199

Q299

Q399

Q499

Q100

Q200

Q300

Q400

Q101

Q201

Q301

Q401

Q102

Q202

Q302

Q402

Q103

Q203

Q303

0

25

50

75

110

150

200

250

300

350
400
450
500

0

25

50

75

110

150

200

250

300

350
400
450
500

ALLAN GRAY EQUITY FUND

ALL SHARE INDEX




