## ALLAN GRAY EQUITY FUND

## Fact sheet at 30 November 2003



Sector: Inception Date: Fund Manager: Qualification: Domestic - Equity - General 1 October 1998 Stephen Mildenhall

B Com(Hons), CA(SA), CFA

The Fund aims to earn a higher total rate of return than that of the average of the South African equity market as represented by the FTSE/JSE All Share Index, including income without assuming greater risk. Risk is higher than the Balanced Fund but less than the average general equity fund due to the low risk investment style.

Fund Details			Commentary			
Price:		5185.50 cents				
Size:	R	4 227 801 150				
Minimum lump sum: R 10 000			The South African equity market has risen by			
Minimum monthly: R 500				approximately 32% from its lows in April 2003.		
Subsequent lump sums: R 500			While clearly not offering the great value it was, the market is still offering the prospect of reasonable long-term returns. A good indication of this is that it is difficult to find shares that are very expensive. While current year earnings for the market are likely			
No. of share holdings: 84						
-						
01/07/02-30/06/03 dividend (cpu): Total 34.03			to be under pressure because of the strength of the			
Interest 6.44, Dividend 27.59			Rand, the long-term growth prospects are good with South African interest rates having declined significantly. South African companies are typically undergeared, and in a lower interest rate environment there is significant scope to increase			
Annual Management Fee: The monthly charge rate						
is directly related to the rolling two-year return of the						
fund compared with that of its benchmark. The				gearing levels and returns on equity.		
limits are 0-3.42% p.a. (incl. VAT).					<i>.</i>	
Top 10 Share Holdings				Asset & Sector Allocation		
JSE Code	Company	% of portfolio		Sector	% of Fund ALSI	
ASA	Absa	+		Resources	33.69 43.35	
ECO	Edcon	e e		Basic Industries	0.70 3.43	
FOS	Foschini	abl		General Industrials	2.00 2.65	
HAR	Harmony	vail Id		Cyclical Consumer Goods	- 6.71	
КМВ	Kumba	are only ava quarter end		Non-Cyclical Consumer Goods	13.46 8.30	
MTN	MTN Group	on		Cyclical Services	20.47 7.29	
SBK	Stanbank	are qua		Non-Cyclical Services	10.24 3.90	
SOL	Sasol	es		Financials	14.41 23.49	
TBS	Tigbrands	Figures are only available at quarter end		Information Technology	2.97 0.88	
WHL	Woolies	ΪĹ		Liquidity	2.06 0.00	
	Weenee				2.00 0.00	
Performance (net of fees, including income, assumes reinvestment of dividends, on a NAV to NAV basis)						
Long-term cumulative performance (log-scale) % Returns Equity Fund ALS						
500 450 - ALLAN GRAY EQUITY FUND			Since Inception (unannualised) 492	2.4 123.6		
			- 350 - 300		6.4 15.1	
250 - 200 -			- 250 - 200	, , ,	5.0 11.3	
150 -	have a	~	- 150	Latest 1 year 20	).9 5.6	
110-						
			- 75 - 50	Risk Measures		
25 -	I		- 25	(Since incep. month end prices)		
o <b>1</b>			-0	Maximum drawdown* -2'		
Q199 Q399 Q Q498 Q299 Q499	100 Q300 Q101 Q301 Q10 Q200 Q400 Q201 Q401	2 Q302 Q103 Q30 Q202 Q402 Q203	3	Annualised monthly volatility 2 * Maximum percentage decline over any period	0.5 22.0	
Allan Gray Unit Trust Management Limited						
J C de Lange, G W Fury, E D Loxton, W J C Mitchell (Chairman), M L Ronald *, E R Swanepoel * (*Non-Executive)						
Tel: 0860 000 654, Fax 0860 000 655, info@allangray.co.za, www.allangray.co.za						
The FTSE/JSE Africa Index Series is calculated by FTSE International Limited ("FTSE") in conjunction with the JSE Securities Exchange South Africa ("JSE") in accordance with standard criteria. The FTSE/JSE Africa Index Series is the proprietary information of FTSE and the JSE. All copyright subsisting in the FTSE/JSE						
Africa Index Series index values and constituent lists in FTSE and the JSE jointly. All their rights are reserved. Unit trusts are medium- to long-term investments. The value of units may go down as well as up and past performance is not necessarily a guide to the future. Unit trust prices are calculated on a net asset value basis, which is the total value of all assets in the portfolio including any income accrual and less any permissible deductions from the portfolio. Unit trusts are traded at ruling prices and can engage in borrowing and scrip lending. A schedule of fees and charges and maximum commissions is available from the management company/scheme. Commission and incentives may be paid and if so, would be included in the overall costs. Forward pricing is used. Allan Gray Unit Trust						
Management Limited is a member of the ACI.						